
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of First Amendment, Grant Agreement between District and City of Oakland - KIDS
FIRST! Oakland Fund for Children and Youth, with District accepting an additional $82,450.00, increasing Grant Award
from $85,000 to $167,450.00, to support newly-arrived, high-school aged immigrant students/year, providing on-
campus wellness services, targeted interventions for high-risk youth, leadership training, and restorative justice at
Oakland International High School, and extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 to
June 30, 2021, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

File #: 20-2001, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/21/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

